All rights reserved - Bernhard Schulz, December 2006 - 1MA108_0e
R&S®CMU, R&S®CBT, R&S®CBT32, R&S®SMU, R&S®SMJ, R&S®FSQ, R&S®FSU, R&S®FSP, R&S®FSL
Bluetooth® Basics at a Glance
Application Note 1MA108
This Application Note provides a brief look at the most important parameters and terms in Bluetooth®. It
also covers new developments such as Enhanced Data Rate ( version 2.0+EDR ).
 Bluetooth Basics
1MA108_0e 2 Rohde & Schwarz

Please send any comments or suggestions concerning this Application
Note to TM-Applications@rsd.rohde-schwarz.com.
5 Ordering Information
Communication tester
R&S®CMU200  1100.0008.02
Option B53 Bluetooth extension 1100.5700.02
Option K53 Bluetooth test software 1115.5000.02
Option B41 (optional) Audio generator and analyzer 1100.5300.02
Bluetooth tester
R&S®CBT with display CBT 1153.9000.35
R&S®CBT without display CBT32 1153.9000.32
Option B55 Hardware option: EDR extension 1170.3006.02
 Bluetooth Basics
1MA108_0e 12 Rohde & Schwarz
Option U55 Hardware upgrade kit: EDR extension 1170.3106.02
Option K55 Software option: EDR  1170.3206.02
Vector signal generators
R&S
®
 SMU200A  1141.2005.02
R&S
®
 SMU-B102 RF path A: 100 kHz to 2.2 GHz 1141.8503.02
R&S
®
 SMU-B103 RF path A: 100 kHz to 3 GHz 1141.8603.02
R&S
®
 SMU-B104 RF path A: 100 kHz to 4 GHz 1141.8703.02
R&S
®
 SMU-B106 RF path A: 100 kHz to 6 GHz 1141.8803.02
R&S
®
 SMU-B202 RF path B: 100 kHz to 2.2 GHz 1141.9400.02
R&S
®
 SMU-B103 RF path B: 100 kHz to 3 GHz 1141.9500.02
R&S
®
 SMU-B10 Baseband with ARB (64 Msamples) 1141.7007.02
R&S
®
 SMU-B13 Baseband main module 1141.8003.02
R&S
®
 SMU-K5 Bluetooth external PC software 1161.0466.02
Signal analyzers, spectrum analyzers and options